
MEMORANDUM 
TO: Board of Park Commissioners 
FROM:  Chris Leiner, Director of Parks & Maintenance 
SUBJECT: Bid Approval Asphalt-Pathway Resurface 
DATE: April 9, 2021 

At the March 8, 2021 bid opening for Asphalt-Pathway Resurfacing, two bids were received and opened. 
The project is shared between the Glencoe Park District and Glencoe School District 35. The budget for 
the Park District’s portion of the work is $105,000.  

Project Components are defined as follows: 

Base Bid A:  Resurface Milton Park Pathway, Watts Park Soccer Pathway, West Park Tennis Pathway,  
 West Park Tennis Apron, West School Parking Lot, Add Watts Park Porto-let Pathway 

Base Bid B:  Resurface Takiff Center Parking Lot 
Base Bid C:  Resurface Central School Driveway/Dock/Basketball Court 
Base Bid D:  Sealcoat Lakefront Pathway, Watts Park Pathway 

The Park District has specified that Coal Tar Sealant is not permitted. 

Per the bid document, we are awarding the project to the lowest qualified bidder. 

Therefore, the lowest qualified bid is from Chicagoland Paving of Lake Zurich, Illinois, for base bids: A, B, 
C, D for an award of $125,000. Chicagoland Paving provided excellent references and has previously 
worked with the Glencoe Park District.  

Cost-share as follows: 

Glencoe Park District  $76,750 
Glencoe School District 35  $48,250 

Recommended Motion: The approval of the lowest responsible bidder, Chicagoland Paving of Lake 
Zurich, Illinois, for base bids: A, B, C, D for a total award of $125,000. 

Approved Via Roll Call Vote:
Chicagoland Paving's bid was approved at the April 20, 2021 regular board meeting.

Company Name Base A Base B Base C Base D Total Bid

1 Chicagoland Paving $40,750 $57,000 $25,000 $2,250 $125,000

2 Maneval Construction $51,235 $59,235 $42,255 $2,678 $155,403

GLENCOE PARK DISTRICT ‐ ASPHALT‐PATHWAY RESURFACE

Bid Opening‐ Monday March 8th, 2021 1:30PM


